

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-005295-2022

JO(WB00637)

Order No- 20

Dated: 16.04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld.Lawyer for both the petitioner filed hazira.

Petitioner filed a petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of the CPC. The same is supported by an affidavit.

Perused the record. Considered.

Case is accordingly adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix :12.06.2024 for hearing of the petition filed today.

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

