

CNR: WBJP01-005295-2022

Order No:- 21

Dated:- 12.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner takes no steps.

None moves on repeated calls.

Petitioner is to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 12.07.2024 for filing S/C by the petitioner.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri