

Misc Judl Case No.40 of 2022 (Act-VIII)
C.N.R. No-WBJP01-005295-2022

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 27
Dated: 22.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Sri Partha Sarathi Chatterjee files examination-in-chief in the form of affidavit.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Sri Partha Sarathi Chatterjee is examined on dock as PW-02 and discharged.
Documents are marked as per exhibit list.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 24.02.2025 for further evidence.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri