

Misc Judl No.40 of 2022 (Act-VIII)
CNR No-WBJP01-000572-2022

Order No-14
Dated: 02.07.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
Petitioner Smt. Snigdha Chatterjee files additional examination-in-chief which is kept with the record.
Petitioner Smt. Snigdha Chatterjee is examined on dock as witness No.1 & discharged.
Petitioner files a petition for closing the evidence.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Fix: 06.08.2026 for hearing argument.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri